Results & Prize Winners (Continued)

1*" Fastest Team: Manchester Wheelers - Simon Bridge,

Scott Burns, & Philip Knupfer 5:43:52
2" Fastest Team: Will’s Wheels - Duncan Nicoll,

Andrew Tubb & Mat Stephenson 5:55:13
12" Fastest: Nathan Turnbull Leigh Premier RC 1:58:30
16" Fastest: Paul Johnstone Preston CC 2:00:40
29" Fastest: Phil Rowsell North Cheshire Clarion  2:04:51
30" Fastest: Steve Hargreaves Warrington RC 2:05:04
56" Fastest: Mike Wilson Warrington RC 2:19:26
Husband & Wife: Paul & Vicky Howarth Cheshire Roads Club 4:38:23
Fastest Chesh Rider:  Steve Jackson 2:06:49
1% on Fixed: Dave Fearon Weaver Valley CC 1:58:59
1*' No Tri-Bars: Jimmy Froggatt Will’s Wheels CC 2:03:27

Fastest 1% <50’
Lantern Rouge:

Ben Mclintosh
Vic Trigger

Crewe Clarion Whlirs 2:01:30
Crewe Clarion Whirs 2:42:32

Congratulations to all the riders - in particular to Charles Taylor on a very fine ride.

It was 17 year old Ben Mclntosh’s first ‘50° and he did a brilliant 2:01:30 to claim the
Junior and Fastest 1% 50 prizes - well done Ben.

It was very fortunate that the worst of the rain held off until much later.

I must first thank the many members and friends of the Chesh who gave their time, cakes
and donations for some of the prizes (there’s not enough room to name them all).

Some riders unfortunately went off course following sportive direction signs and at least
two turned down the road to the start off the A50 on their first lap (despite the CTT
direction arrow pointing straight on!). When we were putting out the signs on the A556 |
spotted someone else about to put out signs sending riders right at the King Street Island.
These signs were very similar to the CTT signs and he kindly agreed to leave fitting them
until Sunday morning .

It was particularly nice to see so many people chatting, eating cakes and drinking tea from
their commemorative mugs at the village hall and not disappearing the minute they had
finished their ride. | was hoping to take a picture of the newly refurbished Peace Memorial
Trophy with all the previous winners but, unfortunately, never found the time to get
everyone together.

I’m hoping that, for 2014, someone will take over the running of the event from me. | have
organised 11 of the last 12 events and it’s now time for a rest.

I hope you all enjoyed yourselves!
Phil Fern.

(The Congleton CC 50 will probably be held on the same course on the 17" August.)
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RESULTS & PRIZE WINNERS

1% Fastest to hold the “Peace Memorial Trophy” for 1 year.

1% Fastest:

2" Fastest:

3" Fastest:

4™ Fastest:

5™ Fastest:

1% Fastest Lady:
2" Fastest Lady:
3" Fastest Lady:
1% Fastest Junior:
1% Fastest Trike:
1* Handicap:

2" Handicap:
3" Handicap:

1% Vet on Std:
2" Vet on Std:
3" Vet on Std:

Charles Taylor
Simon Bridge
Scott Burns
Neil Skellern
Jack Green
Victoria Stinton
Tina Reid
Elizabeth Batt
Ben Mcintosh
Alan Shuttleworth
Ged McGrath
Mat Stephenson
lan Grime
Simon Bridge
Brian Camfield
Neil Skellern

(Continued on back page.)

South Pennine RC
Manchester Wheelers
Manchester Wheelers
Team Swift

VC St. Raphael
Birkenhead NECC
Sandy Wallace
Buxton CC

Crewe Clarion Whirs.

Altrincham Ravens
Will’s Wheels CC
Will’s Wheels CC
East Lancs RC
Manchester Wheelers
Stone Whirs CC
Team Swift

1:49:04
1:49:38
1:50:15
1:53:27
1:53:46
2:11:47
2:15:16
2:17:59
2:01:30
2:37:23
1:35:00
1:36:58
1:37:55
+26:54
+26:22
+26:07



RESULT

Pos | Name Club 50 Time Handicap Std.
1 Charles Taylor S South Pennine RC 1:49:04 1:49:00
2 Simon Bridge \Y Manchester Wheelers 1:49:38 SCR +26:54
3 Scott Burns S Manchester Wheelers 1:50:15 1:48:41
4 Neil Skellern \ Team Swift 1:53:27 1:49:42 +26:07
5 Jack Green S V C St. Raphael 1:53:46 1:41:05
6 Paul Shallicker \Y Coveryourcar.co.uk 1:54:37 1:43:00 +21:55
7 Duncan Nicoll \ Wills Wheels CC 1:55:44 1:45:32 +22:59
8 Steve Daintith \Y Warrington RC 1:57:58 1:52:38 +17:37
9 Phil Pearce S Coveryourcar.co.uk RT 1:58:13 1:44:30
10 Andrew Tubb \ Wills Wheels CC 1:58:16 1:41:19 +22:38
11 Chris Lea \ Buxton CC 1:58:21 1:47:09 +22:06
12 Nathan Turnbull S Leigh Premier RC 1:58:30 1:53:52
13 Dave Fearon \Y Weaver Valley CC 1:58:59 1:49:55 +20:35
14 Thomas Thornely S Buxton CC 1:59:41 1:49:37
15 David Crawley S Fibrax Wrexham RC 1:59:41 1:49:55
16 Paul Johnstone \ Preston CC 2:00:40 1:44:31 +16:46
17 Mark Reed S Tyneside Vagabonds CC 2:00:51 1:38:21
18 Mat Stephenson \Y Wills Wheels CC 2:01:13 1:36:58 +16:39
19 Ben Mclntosh J Crewe Clarion Wheelers 2:01:30 1:44:15
20 John Payne \Y Leigh Premier RC 2:01:45 1:48:27 +14:19
21 Ged McGrath S Wills Wheels CC 2:02:15 1:35:00
22 Brian Camfield \ Stone Wheelers CC 2:02:16 1:48:13 +26:22
23 Tony Darbyshire S Wigan Wheelers 2:02:29 1:42:01
24 Simon Higgins \Y Liverpool Century RC 2:03:00 1:39:58 +18:21
25 Robin Brennan \ Preston CC 2:03:07 1:49:26 +15:11
26 Jimmy Froggatt \Y Wills Wheels CC 2:03:27 1:50:58 +13:59
27 Philip Knupfer S Manchester Wheelers 2:03:59 1:40:17
28 Peter Smith \Y Congleton CC 2:04:21 1:47:50 +13:57
29 Phil Rowsell \ North Cheshire Clarion 2:04:51 1:40:26 +13:52
30 Steve Hargreaves \Y Warrington RC 2:05:04 1:51:23 +14:30
31 Chris Siepen S Seamons CC 2:05:45 1:53:23
32 Greg Dancer \Y Stone Wheelers CC 2:05:59 1:51:10 +18:30
33 Nick Barker \ Crewe Clarion Wheelers 2:06:03 1:40:33 +14:24
34 Mark Goodchild \ Preston CC 2:06:03 1:54:58 +13:06
35 Howard Mead S Manchester Tri Club 2:06:14 1:45:29
36 Andy Smith \Y West Pennine Rc 2:06:17 1:44:21 +12:26
37 Stephen I'Anson \ Buxton CC 2:06:27 1:56:44 +16:54
38 Mark Webb \ Preston CC 2:06:46 1:47:01 +08:49
39 Steve Jackson \ Cheshire Roads Club 2:06:49 1:41:46 +11:29
40 Robert Pollen S Ashley Touring CC 2:06:49 1:47:44
41 David Wright \Y Warrington RC 2:06:56 1:51:13 +14:53
42 Steve Stoddart \ Seamons CC 2:07:26 1:45:53 +14:53
43 David Clayton \ Dukinfield CC 2:08:15 1:39:40 +11:19
44 lan Grime \ East Lancashire RC 2:08:40 1:37:55 +07:52
45 Paul Howarth \ Cheshire Roads Club 2:09:16 1:44:49 +07:16

46 Paul Dentith V Congleton CC 2:09:24 1:49:39 +10:36
47 Matt Duck S Macclesfield Wheelers 2:11:06 1:51:51
48 Victoria Stinton LV | Birkenhead North End CC 2:11:47 1:49:18 +12:30
49 Greg Newton V Wills Wheels CC 2:12:13 1:51:08 +07:21
50 Nik Avraam S Ashurst Bike Club 2:14:19 1:41:34
51 Tina Reid LV | Sandy Wallace 2:15:16 1:48:11 +12:20
52 David Wright V Cheshire Roads Club 2:15:32 1:44:27 +08:57
53 Andy Whitehead V Seamons CC 2:16:39 1:41:21 +03:21
54 Elizabeth Batt LV | Buxton CC 2:17:59 1:48:24 +09:37
55 Peter J Darbyshire S Wigan Wheelers 2:18:43 1:57:42
56 Mike Wilson V Warrington RC 2:19:26 1:52:28 +02:53
57 Rob Cleary V Seamons CC 2:19:35 1:48:58 -00:52
58 Robin Kyte V Wolverhampton Whs 2:19:43 1:46:08 +04:46
59 John Verbickas \% Seamons CC 2:20:13 1:44:23 +11:05
60 Melvyn John Lewis \Y Stafford Road Club 2:21:56 1:53:11 -01:29
61 Jon Batt \Y Buxton CC 2:22:04 1:54:19 -02:04
62 Peter Wilson \Y Bath CC 2:23:33 2:00:39 +23:22
63 Philip Ball \Y Bury Clarion 2:23:35 1:55:00 -04:26
64 April Lewis LV | Stafford Road Club 2:23:53 1:39:27 +05:07
65 David Ireland \Y East Lancashire RC 2:24:59 1:51:14 -06:41
66 Christine Roberts LV | Crewe Clarion Wheelers 2:25:35 1:41:58 +05:25
67 Philip Davies \Y Otley CC 2:27:02 1:50:02 -04:43
68 Victoria Howarth LV | Cheshire Roads Club 2:29:07 1:47:52 -03:51
69 Colin Reynolds \Y Leigh Premier RC 2:30:21 1:51:10 -13:49
70 Rob Bailey VT | Cheshire Roads Club 2:30:58 1:49:13 -07:04
71 Alan Shuttleworth VT | Altrincham Road Club 2:37:23 1:40:25 +04:13
72 James Verity S Cheshire Roads Club 2:38:59 NQT
73 Vic Trigger VT | Crewe Clarion Wheelers 2:42:32 1:54:47 +00:03
DNF(PUNCTURE)
Rod Brooks Warrington RC Chris Standidge Chester Tri Club
DNF
John West Cheshire Roads Club Joseph Robinson Wills Wheels CC
Steve Thomas Weaver Valley CC Philip Brooke Wills Wheels CC
Melanie Bailey Seamons CC Lee Brotzman Wills Wheels CC
Chris Jones Calderdale Tri Club Paul Quinn Manchester Wheelers
Kelvin Milward Congleton CC James Williams Weaver Valley CC
DNS(APOL)

David Steele
Charles Gray
Jim Dowell
David Constance

Gareth Howard
Gary Tye
Christopher Dursley

Lyme Racing Club
Manchester Wheelers
Manchester Wheelers
Mammoth Lifestyle RT

N

Leigh Premier RC
Preston CC
Coveryourcar.co.uk

John Swinnerton
Nicholas Sharpe
Mostyn Bullock

Roy Myers
Paul Bailey

Kidsgrove Wheelers

Buxton CC
Buxton CC

Manchester Wheelers
Manchester Wheelers




